

WBUD050003942025



M A C C/122/2025

Mausami Sarkar Vs. Manager, Shriram Gen Ins Co Ltd

Order No : 06

Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for step upon OP's.

The petitioner has not taken any step.

The petitioner is further directed to take step upon OP's.

There is a resolution of local bar association, not to pass any adverse order.

Fix : **14.05.2026** for step upon OP's.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

JO Code WB-00688